
THE CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023
GIRLS' DOUBLES

Champion:
KOVACKOVA, Alena CZE / SAMSONOVA, Laura CZE
6-4 7-5

First Round
[1]1. PEREZ ALARCON PER / QUEVEDO USA

2. GILHEANY AUS / PIANI GBR

3. HARMON USA / RAY USA

4. GRECHKINA / GRECO LUCCHINA ITA

5. KLUGMAN GBR / LACY GBR

6. JONES AUS / MILIC SLO

7. MUNK MORTENSEN DEN / RABMAN USA

[7]8. BARTUNKOVA CZE / VARGOVA SVK

[3]9. ISHII JPN / KOIKE JPN

10. MESTER ROU / ZHIYENBAYEVA GER

11. IVANOVA BUL / ROWINSKA POL

(W)12. BLACKFORD GBR / ROACH GBR

13. EVANS USA / HAMILTON USA

14. PACE ITA / TEODOSESCU ITA

(A)15. KORNEEVA / PRESTON AUS

[6]16. SONOBE JPN / VALENTOVA CZE

[8]17. MCDONALD GBR / MOYANO ARG

18. KONSTANTINOVA BUL / KOSTOVIC SRB

(W)19. HADDAD GBR / READ GBR

20. ESQUIVA BANULS ESP / GENIS SALAS ESP

21. KOVACKOVA CZE / SAMSONOVA CZE

22. EL ALLAMI MAR / EL AOUNI MAR

(W)23. COOLING GBR / RYLATT GBR

[9]24. STOIBER GBR / XU GBR

[5]25. KINOSHITA JPN / SAITO JPN

26. DENCHEVA BUL / MURTHY USA

27. SLAMA USA / SMEJKALOVA CZE

(W)28. OLUWADARE GBR / STOJSAVLJEVIC GBR

29. PAWLIKOWSKA POL / TAYLOR AUS

30. SUVIRDJONKOVA SRB / VALDMANNOVA CZE

31. ANAZAGASTY-PURSOO USA / GAE ROU

[2]32. JAMRICHOVA SVK / URGESI ITA
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Second Round

PEREZ ALARCON / QUEVEDO [1]
7-5 7-6(3)

HARMON / RAY
7-5 3-6 [10-5]

KLUGMAN / LACY
6-4 6-2

BARTUNKOVA / VARGOVA [7]
6-2 6-3

ISHII / KOIKE [3]
7-5 6-1

IVANOVA / ROWINSKA
6-1 7-5

EVANS / HAMILTON
6-3 7-5

SONOBE / VALENTOVA [6]
7-5 2-6 [14-12]

MCDONALD / MOYANO [8]
6-4 6-4

ESQUIVA BANULS / GENIS SALAS
6-4 6-2

KOVACKOVA / SAMSONOVA
6-4 6-4

STOIBER / XU [9]
3-6 6-4 [10-4]

KINOSHITA / SAITO [5]
6-4 6-3

OLUWADARE / STOJSAVLJEVIC
7-5 6-4

PAWLIKOWSKA / TAYLOR
4-6 6-3 [10-5]

JAMRICHOVA / URGESI [2]
7-6(4) 6-4
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Quarter-finals

HARMON / RAY
6-2 6-2

KLUGMAN / LACY
7-6(1) 6-3

ISHII / KOIKE [3]
6-2 3-6 [10-5]

EVANS / HAMILTON
6-2 4-6 [10-7]

MCDONALD / MOYANO [8]
6-4 5-7 [16-14]

KOVACKOVA / SAMSONOVA
6-2 4-6 [10-5]

KINOSHITA / SAITO [5]
6-3 6-1

JAMRICHOVA / URGESI [2]

6-1 7-6(2)
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Semi-finals

KLUGMAN / LACY
6-4 7-5

EVANS / HAMILTON
6-4 4-6 [10-7]

KOVACKOVA / SAMSONOVA
6-3 6-3

JAMRICHOVA / URGESI [2]

6-3 4-6 [10-6]
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Final

KLUGMAN / LACY
6-2 6-4

KOVACKOVA / SAMSONOVA
6-2 6-4
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